RESOI	LUTI	ON NO. 3.	12-82
CITY	OF	CENTERVIL	LE, CHIO

SPO	NSORED B	Y COUNCILMAN	Bernard Samples	ON	THE
18th	DAY OF	October	, 1982.		

A RESOLUTION ABOLISHING THE ARTS COMMISSION FUND AND TRANSFERRING FUNDS THEREIN TO THE GENERAL FUND.

THE MUNICIPALITY HEREBY RESOLVES:

SECTION 1. The Arts Commission Fund is hereby abolished due to the inactivity of said fund and the Director of Finance is hereby authorized and directed to transfer all funds from said Arts Commission Fund to the General Fund of the City.

Passed this 18th day of October

1982

Mayor, City of Centerville, Ohio

ATTEST:

Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio

CERTIFICATE

The undersigned, Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, hereby certifies that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of Resolution Number 32-82 passed by the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, on the 18th day of October , 1982.

Clerk of the Council

Approved as to form, consistency with crising the charter C. company.

E Robert H. remailer Municipal Adamoy

I ALTICK & CORWIN: